

WATER MAINTENANCE BUILDING PARKING LOT
 Project: IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: WATER MAINTENANCE BUILDING

A/E Firm: INFRASTRUCTURE DESIGN GROUP, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 312,075.00	Bidder: Dakotaland Sod Farm, Inc. 46997 Sunset Blvd. Sioux Falls, SD	Bidder: Soukup Construction, Inc. PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD	Bidder: BX Civil & Construction, Inc. PO Box 187 Dell Rapids, SD	Bidder: A & S Construction, Inc. PO Box 489 Tea, SD 57064
Address: 1111 N. LAKE AVENUE	Budget: \$ 595,007.00	Address: Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 187 Dell Rapids, SD	Address: PO Box 489 Tea, SD 57064
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 05/05/16	City/State/Zip: 57106	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: 57005	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.271.5527	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.370.8348	Phone No.: 605.332.5282	Phone No.: 605.425.5483	Phone No.: 605.929.6251

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 24,666.02	\$ 24,666.02	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
2	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	3425	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,125.00	\$ 1.44	\$ 4,932.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,275.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 9,247.50
3	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	90	\$ 8.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 3.94	\$ 354.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00
4	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	305	\$ 1.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 329.40	\$ 0.25	\$ 76.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 915.00
5	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	113	\$ 8.00	\$ 904.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 339.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 452.00
6	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	5	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00
7	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1222	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,888.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 14,053.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 9,165.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,943.00
8	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 650.00
9	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE	SY	3652	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,826.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,739.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,826.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,826.00
10	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	14	\$ 4.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 560.00
11	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	16	\$ 4.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 80.00
12	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	45	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 810.00
13	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	1100	\$ 12.50	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13.30	\$ 14,630.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,100.00
14	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
15	380.0050	8" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT	SY	3409	\$ 45.00	\$ 153,405.00	\$ 46.73	\$ 159,302.57	\$ 44.00	\$ 149,996.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 184,086.00
16	380.4050	8" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	21.1	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 81.53	\$ 1,720.28	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,477.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,139.40
17	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	11.9	\$ 25.00	\$ 297.50	\$ 48.15	\$ 572.99	\$ 25.00	\$ 297.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 238.00
18	650.7040	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF68	FT	121.7	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,042.50	\$ 35.33	\$ 4,299.66	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,042.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,434.00
19	650.8040	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 8" THICK	SY	19	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 80.70	\$ 1,533.30	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,026.00
20	SPECIAL	DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
21	450.0113	15" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	16	\$ 25.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18.70	\$ 299.20
22	450.0120	15" RCP INSTALL	FT	16	\$ 25.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00
23	450.9510	15" STORM SEWER BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	16	\$ 7.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 128.00
24	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	4.04	\$ 100.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 645.75	\$ 2,608.83	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,232.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,010.00
25	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	230	\$ 3.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1.58	\$ 363.40	\$ 1.50	\$ 345.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 368.00
26	670.1200	TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 577.50	\$ 577.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
27	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 1,130.00
28	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER STORM SEWER FURNISH SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN WITH	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 472.50	\$ 472.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00
29	632.3050	REFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF	6.5	\$ 25.00	\$ 162.50	\$ 32.40	\$ 210.60	\$ 35.00	\$ 227.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 195.00
30	SPECIAL	INSTALL SIGN ON BUILDING	EA	6	\$ 35.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00
31	SPECIAL	ACCESSIBLE PARKING SYMBOL	EA	2	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 37.80	\$ 75.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 70.00
32	633.1100	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	1270	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 3,429.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,175.00
33	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	138	\$ 2.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 745.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 690.00
34	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
35	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
36	730.0300	BOULEVARD TURF MIX	LB	17	\$ 10.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 85.00
37	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	14	\$ 1.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2.16	\$ 30.24	\$ 1.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 70.00
38	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	265	\$ 1.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 286.20	\$ 0.10	\$ 26.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 397.50
39	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
40	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	0.05	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60.00
41	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	305	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,067.50	\$ 3.46	\$ 1,055.30	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,220.00
42	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	2	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00
43	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 86.40	\$ 345.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
44	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	4	\$ 45.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00
45	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
46	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$264,124.00	Total Bid	\$285,279.79	Total Bid	\$287,702.25	Total Bid	\$296,229.60
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------